

ROURKELA MUNICIPAL CORPORATION

Uditnagar, Rourkela, Pin-769012

Mail Id: rourkelamunicipality@gmail.com Telephone: (0661) 2500388

Tender No: 15016

Date: 22/11 /2021

<u>Tender Call Notice</u> For Supply of Dish Washer Liquid to Aahaar Kendras <u>under Rourkela Municipal Corporation</u>

Sealed Tender are invited from Manufacturer/ Supplier/ Agencies for supply of "Dish Washer Liquid to Aahaar Kendras under Rourkela Municipal Corporation" for washing of Dishes. The agency should submit the bid in the letter head as per the prescribed format given in the below table in the sealed cover addressed to Commissioner, Rourkela Municipal Corporation, Rourkela superscribing as "Quotation for Supply of Dish Washer Liquid to Aahaar Kendras under Rourkela Municipal Corporation" and should submit their quotation through Speed post/ Registered Post/ Courier or by hand on or before 03.12.2021 up to 1.00 pm. The Bid should be accompanied with the photocopies of GST registration certificate and photocopy of PAN card. The Bids will be opened on the same day at 4.00 pm in the presence of participants. The bidders have to submit Tender paper cost of Rs. 4,480/- (Including GST) and EMD of Rs.12,000/- separately in the shape of Demand Draft (DD) in favour of Commissioner, Rourkela Municipal Corporation.

S. N.	Description	Type of Solution	Technical Data	GST (%)	Quoted Price in INR per One Liter Liquid (Excluding of GST)
1	Supply of	Solution -I	pH (1% solution) 12-12.5		â.
	Dish	30141011-1	Relative Density: 1.26- 1.28		
	Washer	Solution-II	pH neat 4-6		
	Liquid		Relative Density (20 Degree		a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a
			Centigrade): 1.01 – 1.035		

Authority reserves the right to accept or reject any tender and to cancel the tender process at any time prior the award of contract, without assigning any reason thereof. For further details the undersigned may be contact during office hours and negotiate with any or all party.

Commissioner Rourkela Municipal Corporation

Memo No. 15017,

Date: 22/11/21

Copy to Notice Board of Rourkela Municipal Corporation.

Copy to MIS, Rourkela Municipal Corporation for uploading the notice on RMC Website, i.e., **rmc.nic.in** Copy to ADM-RKL, Sub-Collector (Panposh), Secretary-RDA, Tahasildar (Rourkela), EE- R&B & PHED with a request to display this quotation call notice in their notice board for wide publication.

Commissioner **Rourkela Municipal Corporation**